# MOYODDDD 753

| (Requestor's Name)                      |
|---|
| (Address)                               |
|   |
| (Address)                               |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)                |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL                       |
|   |
| (Business Entity Name)                  |
| (Document Number)                       |
| Certified Copies                        |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |

Office Use Only



500026963135

01/16/04--01016--007 \*\*87.50

FILED

04 JAN 16 PH 6: 26

SEY MARKET FLORIDA

-0,01

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

| Tallanassee, FL 32314                         | •  |                                 |  |
|---|--|---------------------------------|--|
| SUBJECT:                                      | Rust Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE                      | E NAME – <u>MUST INCLU</u>      | DE SUFFIX)                                 |
| Enclosed is an original ar \$70.00 Filing Fee | nd one(1) copy of the article \$78.75 Filing Fee & | □\$78.75<br>Filing Fee          | check for:  \$87.50 Filing Fee,            |
| -   | Certificate of Status                              | & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO | Certified Copy & Certificate  PPY REQUIRED |
| FROM:   | Jorge Ramses Padron Name (Printed or typed)        |                                 |  |
| -   | 5241 n.w 5 st<br>Address                           |                                 |  |
|   | Miami, Florida, 33126<br>City, State & Zip         |                                 | <del>_</del>                               |
|   | 305-446-2996 Daytime Telephone number              |                                 | <del>-</del>                               |

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# **⚠ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Rust Inc.

FILED

04 JAN 16 PM 6: 26

SECNETALL OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 14451 sw 137th ct. Miami, Fl 33186

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

The organization purpose is to strive towards the liberation of world-wide slaves held in bondage, and to bring this issue to the attention of the global community.

### <u>ARTICLE IV \_ MANNER OF ELECTION</u>

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed;

They will be selected by the incorporator, solely on their abilities and attributes which they can bring to the organization in a positive manner.

### ARTICLE V \_INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Jorge Ramses Padron 5241 nw. 5 st Miami Fl. 33126 (Director/Incorporator)

Christian Diaz 14451 sw 137th ct. miami, FI, 33186 (Director)

Christopher Maranjez 22 55 Ave. Rd. Miami Fl. 33134 ( pire cfor)

#### ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Jorge Ramses Padron 5241 n.w 5st Miami Fl zip 33126

#### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Jorge Ramses Padron 5241 n.w 5st Miami Fi zip 33126

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. guature/Registered A

Signature/Incorporator